MASSACHUSETTS CULTURAL COUNCIL

www.massculturalcouncil.org

FY2017 Local Cultural Council Program

Allocations for Local Regranting

Representative Susannah M. Whipps Lee

Athol Cultural Council
Belchertown Cultural Council
Erving Cultural Council

Gill Cultural Council

New Salem Cultural Council
Orange Cultural Council
Petersham Cultural Council
Phillipston Cultural Council
Royalston Cultural Council
Templeton Cultural Council
Warwick Cultural Council

Wendell Cultural Council

www.mass-culture.org/Athol
www.mass-culture.org/Belchertown
www.mass-culture.org/Erving
www.mass-culture.org/Gill
www.mass-culture.org/New-Salem
www.mass-culture.org/Orange
www.mass-culture.org/Petersham
www.mass-culture.org/Phillipston
www.mass-culture.org/Royalston
www.mass-culture.org/Templeton
www.mass-culture.org/Warwick

www.mass-culture.org/Wendell

$7,400
$5,500
$4,400
$4,400
$4,400
$5,100
$4,400
$4,400
$4,400
$4,800
$4,400

$4,400



MASSACHUSETTS CULTURAL COUNCIL
www.massculturalcouncil.org

FY2017 Direct Grants

Representative Susannah M. Whipps Lee

1794 Meetinghouse, Inc., New Salem (www.1794meetinghouse.org)

Cultural Investment Portfolio Program: to restore and preserve the 1794 Meetinghouse as a performing
arts center and produce cultural programs that engage, entertain, and educate people of all ages in the
North Quabbin region.

Seeds of Solidarity Education Center, Orange (www.seedsofsolidarity.org)

YouthReach Program: to engage low-wealth, rural, and isolated youth in cultivating food while
development knowledge and leadership skills.

Total FY17 Direct Grants:

$2,900

$15,000

$17,900



